Features
n	 Semi-shielded construction
n  Inductance range: 0.33 to 10 µH
n  Rated current up to 2.1 A
n	 Low profile: 0.95 mm max.
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
	   SRN2009T Series - Semi-shielded Power Inductors
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.

@ 1 MHz / 0.1 V Q
(Typ.)
@ 1 MHz
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
±20 %
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.L (mH) Tol. %
SRN2009T-R33M 0.33 ±20 30 400 0.028 2.1 2.1
SRN2009T-R47M 0.47 ±20 25 300 0.038 2 2
SRN2009T-R68M 0.68 ±20 22 250 0.055 1.5 1.5
SRN2009T-1R0M 1.0 ±20 20 200 0.065 1.4 1.4
SRN2009T-1R5M 1.5 ±20 18 170 0.11 1.2 1.2
SRN2009T-2R2M 2.2 ±20 16 150 0.16 0.9 0.9
SRN2009T-3R3M 3.3 ±20 15 120 0.25 0.85 0.85
SRN2009T-4R7M 4.7 ±20 15 90 0.4 0.75 0.75
SRN2009T-6R8M 6.8 ±20 15 80 0.55 0.65 0.65
SRN2009T-100M 10 ±20 15 60 1 0.55 0.6
General Specifications
Core...............................................Ferrite
Wire.............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish....................................Sn
Coating..................Magnetic epoxy resin
Packaging........ 2000 pcs. per 7-inch reel
Materials
Product Dimensions
Recommended Layout
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Electrical Schematic How to Order
	 SRN2009T  -  R68M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Applications
n	 DC/DC converters
n	 Power supplies
n	 Wearable devices
n	 HDDs, SSDs
n	 Smartphones
n	 LCD displays
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO
GEN
	FR
EE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
1.7
(.067)
REF.
2.0 +0.2/-0.1
(.079 +.008/-.004)
1.6 +0.2/-0.1
(.063 +.008/-.004)
0.7
(.028)
REF.
REF.
0.6
(.024)
REF.
0.8
(.031)
REF.
0.6
(.024)
MAX.
0.95
(.037)
2.3
(.091)
REF.
1.7
(.067)
REF.
2.0 +0.2/-0.1
(.079 +.008/-.004)
1.6 +0.2/-0.1
(.063 +.008/-.004)
0.7
(.028)